ARTICLE 5 

PAYMENTS 

5.1 CONTRACT SUM: 

CITY shall pay CONTRACTOR in current funds as full compensation for the performance of all 
the WORK subject to additions and deductions by Change Order as provided in this 
Agreement, the Contract Sum of  One million four hundred ninety-seven thousand eight 
hundred twenty-one dollars ($1,497,821.00), which is inclusive of contingency. 

5.2 PROGRESS PAYMENTS: 

5.2.1 The CONTRACTOR shall deliver to the OWNER an itemized Application for 
Payment in such detail as indicated in the CITY approved Schedule of Values. 
CONTRACTOR may requisition payments for WORK completed during the Project at